



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03260312 March 12, 2026 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E3Z03
District: District 3 **Counties:** WALTON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 245 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44546615226 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 20 OVER CHOCTAWHATCHEE RIVER, BRIDGE NO. 600105 Rehab

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,171,833.00	100.00%
2	FREYSSINET, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,675,965.30	123.21%
3	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,734,302.52	125.90%
4	TITAN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT L	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,676,496.00	169.28%
5	STRUCTURAL PRESERVATION SYSTEMS	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,147,719.22	190.98%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260312 March 12, 2026 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E3Z03
District: District 3 **Counties:** WALTON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 245 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44546615226 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 20 OVER CHOCTAWHATCHEE RIVER, BRIDGE NO. 600105 Rehab
 The Improvements under this District Contract consist of bridge repair, pile jacket installation, substructure crack repair (epoxy injection), and deck sealing on SR 20 over Choctawhatchee River Bridge No. 600105 in Walton County.

PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT

Marine General Liability Insurance as referenced in Section 7-13.5 of the FDOT Standard Specifications may be required if any work under this Contract is performed using vessel(s)*. Prior to the Contract execution, Contractor shall provide written certification to the Department if no vessel(s) will be used for the work.

* Vessel: a watercraft or other artificial contrivance, whether motorized or non-motorized, used to perform some or all of the work, as well as any incidental work related to the project, which includes, but is not limited to, barges, dredges, mobile offshore drilling units, floating cranes, tugboats, ferries, and any watercraft used to transport construction workers, materials, or equipment at the project.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(2) FREYSSINET, INC.		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		2,235.000 LF	15.00000	33,525.00	14.00000	31,290.00	15.00000	33,525.00
0010 0400 4 5 CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		57.000 CY	4,500.00000	256,500.00	665.00000	37,905.00	3,500.00000	199,500.00
0015 0411 1 EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB		10.000 GA	125.00000	1,250.00	480.00000	4,800.00	450.00000	4,500.00
0020 0411 2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB		165.000 LF	500.00000	82,500.00	125.00000	20,625.00	130.00000	21,450.00
0025 0413149 PENETRANT SEALER		5.000 GA	40.00000	200.00	125.00000	625.00	800.00000	4,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260312 March 12, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E3Z03

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(2) FREYSSINET, INC.		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0030 0413151 METHACRYLATE MONOMER		1,422.000 GA	80.00000	113,760.00	290.00000	412,380.00	90.00000	127,980.00
0035 0413154 CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES		142,120.000 SF	1.25000	177,650.00	1.50000	213,180.00	1.20000	170,544.00
0040 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		12,469.000 LB	1.50000	18,703.50	3.00000	37,407.00	14.40000	179,553.60
0045 0457 1 22 STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1 to 30.0"		825.000 LF	1,100.00000	907,500.00	1,760.00000	1,452,000.00	1,800.00000	1,485,000.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$1,591,588.50		\$2,210,212.00		\$2,226,052.60

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0050 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44546615226		(1.000) LS	250,000.00000	250,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00	290,000.00000	290,000.00
0055 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44546615226		(245.000) DA (LS)	175,000.00000	175,000.00	79,500.00000	79,500.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00
0060 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		448.000 ED	1.50000	672.00	2.50000	1,120.00	3.00000	1,344.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260312 March 12, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E3Z03

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(2) FREYSSINET, INC.		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0065 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		2,016.000 ED	0.75000	1,512.00	1.00000	2,016.00	0.12000	241.92
0070 0102 78 1 TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE D		81.000 EA	12.00000	972.00	23.00000	1,863.00	12.00000	972.00
0075 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS-PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		32.000 DA	30.00000	960.00	225.00000	7,200.00	60.00000	1,920.00
0080 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		1.223 GM	17,500.00000	21,402.50	33,900.00000	41,459.70	14,168.94000	17,328.61
0085 0102913 32 REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP		0.612 GM	8,500.00000	5,202.00	17,000.00000	10,404.00	14,168.94000	8,671.39
0090 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		81.000 EA	14.00000	1,134.00	23.00000	1,863.00	12.00000	972.00
0095 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		1.223 GM	50,000.00000	61,150.00	102,000.00000	124,746.00	25,504.09000	31,191.50
0100 0713103281 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP, 6" WIDE, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.612 GM	20,000.00000	12,240.00	41,800.00000	25,581.60	25,504.09000	15,608.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260312 March 12, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E3Z03

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(2) FREYSSINET, INC.		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0105 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44546615226		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$580,244.50		\$465,753.30		\$508,249.92
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,171,833.00		\$2,675,965.30		2,734,302.52



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260312 March 12, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E3Z03

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TITAN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT L		(5) STRUCTURAL PRESERVATION SYSTEMS		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		2,235.000 LF	12.00000	26,820.00	21.00000	46,935.00		
0010 0400 4 5 CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		57.000 CY	14,372.00000	819,204.00	26,052.64000	1,485,000.48		
0015 0411 1 EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB		10.000 GA	500.00000	5,000.00	221.00000	2,210.00		
0020 0411 2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB		165.000 LF	125.00000	20,625.00	49.00000	8,085.00		
0025 0413149 PENETRANT SEALER		5.000 GA	1,100.00000	5,500.00	2,557.10000	12,785.50		
0030 0413151 METHACRYLATE MONOMER		1,422.000 GA	45.00000	63,990.00	179.00000	254,538.00		
0035 0413154 CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES		142,120.000 SF	3.50000	497,420.00	0.92000	130,750.40		
0040 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		12,469.000 LB	3.00000	37,407.00	2.60000	32,419.40		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260312 March 12, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E3Z03

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TITAN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT L		(5) STRUCTURAL PRESERVATION SYSTEMS			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0045 0457 1 22		825.000	2,300.00000	1,897,500.00	1,900.03000	1,567,524.75		
STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1 to 30.0"		LF						
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$3,373,466.00		\$3,540,248.53		
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0050 0101 1		(1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	310,500.00000	310,500.00		
MOBILIZATION 44546615226		LS						
0055 0102 1		(245.000)	93,000.00000	93,000.00	41,000.00000	41,000.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44546615226		DA (LS)						
0060 0102 60		448.000	2.00000	896.00	2.00000	896.00		
WORK ZONE SIGN		ED						
0065 0102 74 1		2,016.000	2.00000	4,032.00	0.10000	201.60		
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		ED						
0070 0102 78 1		81.000	15.00000	1,215.00	20.00000	1,620.00		
TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE D		EA						
0075 0102909		32.000	15.00000	480.00	129.00000	4,128.00		
TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		DA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260312 March 12, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E3Z03

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TITAN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT L		(5) STRUCTURAL PRESERVATION SYSTEMS			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0080 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		1.223 GM	20,000.00000	24,460.00	25,971.00000	31,762.53		
0085 0102913 32 REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP		0.612 GM	10,000.00000	6,120.00	19,067.00000	11,669.00		
0090 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		81.000 EA	17.00000	1,377.00	50.00000	4,050.00		
0095 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		1.223 GM	50,000.00000	61,150.00	100,000.00000	122,300.00		
0100 0713103281 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP, 6" WIDE, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.612 GM	25,000.00000	15,300.00	47,947.00000	29,343.56		
0105 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44546615226		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0002 Roadway Section Totals:			\$303,030.00		\$607,470.69			

Contract Grand Totals:

\$3,676,496.00

\$4,147,719.22



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260312 March 12, 2026 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E3Z03

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.